The Tavistock and Portman m

NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference
18-19125

Date sent
08/08/2018

Subject

CAMHS Waiting Times 2010-2018

Details of enquiry

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

In each of the following financial years, please tell me the average waiting time for a child under-18
referred for a first appointment with CAMHS a) 2010/11 b) 2011/12 c) 2012/13 d) 2013/14 e)
2014/15 f) 2015/16 g) 2016/17 h) 2017/18

In 2017/18, please tell me how many of this same group of patients waited more than a) 6 weeks
b) 18 weeks c) 26 weeks d) 52 weeks e) 104 weeks f) 156 weeks for a first appointment.

For each patient currently on the waiting list for a first appointment with CAMHS, please tell me
how many weeks they have been on that waiting list. So, for example, there might be three
patients and you would list them as follows:

Patient 1: 3 weeks

Patient 2: 17 weeks

Patient 3: 25 weeks

In each of the following financial years, please tell me the average wait for a child under-18 to start
treatment after being referred to CAMHS a) 2010/11 b) 2011/12 c¢) 2012/13 d) 2013/14 e) 2014/15
f) 2015/16 g) 2016/17 h) 2017/18

In 2017/18, please tell me how many of this same group of patients waited more than a) 6 weeks
b) 18 weeks c) 26 weeks d) 52 weeks e) 104 weeks f) 156 weeks g) 208 weeks for treatment.

For each patient currently waiting to start treatment with CAMHS, please tell me how many weeks
they have been on that waiting list. So, for example, there might be three patients and you would
list them as follows:

Patient 1: 3 weeks

Patient 2: 17 weeks

Patient 3: 25 weeks

Page 1 of 7



Response Sent
PLEASE NOTE THAT WE IDENTIFY ALL APPOINTMENTS AFTER THE FIRST AS TREATMENT.

The Tavistock and Portman m

NHS Foundation Trust

1) In each of the following financial years, please tell me the average waiting time for a child under-18
referred for a first appointment with CAMHS a) 2010/11 b) 2011/12 ¢) 2012/13 d) 2013/14 e)

2014/15 f) 2015/16 g) 2016/17 h) 2017/18

From referral received to 15t attended

2011/2012|2012/2013(2013/2014 |2014/2015|2015/2016|2016/2017|2017/2018
27.6 321 30.8 39.8 25.3 21.5
41.8
davs days days days days days days
. Wgeks 3.9 46 4.4 5.7 3.6 3.1
Weeks Weeks Weeks Weeks Weeks Weeks

2) In 2017/18, please tell me how many of this same group of patients waited more than a) 6 weeks
b) 18 weeks c) 26 weeks d) 52 weeks e) 104 weeks f) 156 weeks for a first appointment.
These are the times from referral to their first attended appointment. They may have been

offered appointments in this time that they failed to attend.

6 -18 weeks: 319 (includes waiting 6 weeks)

19-26 weeks: 8

27 - 52 weeks: 3

53 — 104 weeks: 0

105 - 156 weeks: 0

Over 156 weeks: 0
3) For each patient currently on the waiting list for a first appointment with CAMHS, please tell me
how many weeks they have been on that waiting list.
Please see below. This data represents the time from their referral to 2"¢ August 2018. During
this period they may have been offered appointments that they have failed to attend.

Weeks
since
referral
Patient | received
1 28

0
17
26
26
22
19
16

|IN[([OOn (B~ W N

Page 2 of 7



The Tavistock and Portman m

NHS Foundation Trust

Weeks
since
referral
Patient | received

9 4

10 15

11 14

12 13

13 18

14 12

15 11

16 10

17 12

18

[EY
o

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Wil (PIMIMIIOD|OOD|OD (DO | |0 (N[N |O(N|0O|(0|LO O

47

Page 3 of 7



The Tavistock and Portman m

NHS Foundation Trust

Weeks
since
referral
Patient | received

48

w

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

R IO(WINIFRPIRIFRININIRPIWIWINIWININININIRRIMNINIW|IARIW|IA|PIWUNO|R|[A|P>

80

Page 4 of 7



The Tavistock and Portman m

NHS Foundation Trust

4) In each of the following financial years, please tell me the average wait for a child under-18 to start
treatment after being referred to CAMHS a) 2010/11 b) 2011/12 c) 2012/13 d) 2013/14 e)
2014/15 f) 2015/16 g) 2016/17 h) 2017/18
From referral received to second appointment

2011/2012 | 2012/2013 | 2013/2014 | 2014/2015 | 2015/2016 | 2016/2017 | 2017/2018
86.8 days | 54.2 days | 54.2days | 52.2days | 61.3 days 49.2days 40.4days
12.4 7.7 7.7 7.5 8.8 7 Weeks 5.8
weeks Weeks Weeks weeks Weeks Weeks

5) In2017/18, please tell me how many of this same group of patients waited more than a) 6 weeks
b) 18 weeks c) 26 weeks d) 52 weeks e) 104 weeks f) 156 weeks g) 208 weeks for treatment.
These are the times from referral to their second attended appointment. They may have been
offered appointments in this time that they failed to attend.

6 -18 weeks: 531 (includes waiting 6 weeks)
19-26 weeks: 36

27 - 52 weeks: 11

53 - 104 weeks: 0

105 — 156 weeks: 0

Over 156 weeks: 0

6) For each patient currently waiting to start treatment with CAMHS, please tell me how many weeks
they have been on that waiting list.
Please see data below. This represents the time from referral received to 2" August 2018.
During this period they may have been offered appointments that they have failed to attend.

6. Current data for patients awaiting treatment

Weeks
since
referral
Patient | received
1 94
2 78
3 69
4 7
5 14
6 10
7 31
8 28
9 26
10 27
11 22
12 21

Page 5 of 7



The Tavistock and Portman m

NHS Foundation Trust

Weeks
since
referral
Patient | received

13 47
14 19
15 20
16 20
17 19
18 19
19 21
20 18
21 19
22 17
23 16
24 18
25 14
26 14
27 13
28 13
29 12
30 12
31 12
32 11
33 14
34 11
35 11
36 11
37 11
38 10
39 10
40 20
41 11
42 8

43 9

44 9

45 8

46 10
47 8

48 8

49 8

50 8

51 8

Page 6 of 7



The Tavistock and Portman m

NHS Foundation Trust

Weeks
since
referral
Patient | received

52 10

53

=
o

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

UoOojw oWk~ |IRPRIIUIN|IO|O|O|N|IN|IN|N

76

Page 7 of 7



