Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19125

Date sent

08/08/2018

Subject

CAMHS Waiting Times 2010-2018

Details of enquiry

- 1) In each of the following financial years, please tell me the average waiting time for a child under-18 referred for a first appointment with CAMHS a) 2010/11 b) 2011/12 c) 2012/13 d) 2013/14 e) 2014/15 f) 2015/16 g) 2016/17 h) 2017/18
- 2) In 2017/18, please tell me how many of this same group of patients waited more than a) 6 weeks b) 18 weeks c) 26 weeks d) 52 weeks e) 104 weeks f) 156 weeks for a first appointment.
- 3) For each patient currently on the waiting list for a first appointment with CAMHS, please tell me how many weeks they have been on that waiting list. So, for example, there might be three patients and you would list them as follows:

Patient 1: 3 weeks Patient 2: 17 weeks Patient 3: 25 weeks

- 4) In each of the following financial years, please tell me the average wait for a child under-18 to start treatment after being referred to CAMHS a) 2010/11 b) 2011/12 c) 2012/13 d) 2013/14 e) 2014/15 f) 2015/16 g) 2016/17 h) 2017/18
- 5) In 2017/18, please tell me how many of this same group of patients waited more than a) 6 weeks b) 18 weeks c) 26 weeks d) 52 weeks e) 104 weeks f) 156 weeks g) 208 weeks for treatment.
- 6) For each patient currently waiting to start treatment with CAMHS, please tell me how many weeks they have been on that waiting list. So, for example, there might be three patients and you would list them as follows:

Patient 1: 3 weeks Patient 2: 17 weeks Patient 3: 25 weeks

Response Sent

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE IDENTIFY ALL APPOINTMENTS AFTER THE FIRST AS TREATMENT.

1) In each of the following financial years, please tell me the average waiting time for a child under-18 referred for a first appointment with CAMHS a) 2010/11 b) 2011/12 c) 2012/13 d) 2013/14 e) 2014/15 f) 2015/16 g) 2016/17 h) 2017/18

From referral received to 1st attended

2011/2012	2012/2013	2013/2014	2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017	2017/2018
41.8	27.6	32.1	30.8	39.8	25.3	21.5
	days	days	days	days	days	days
days	3.9	4.6	4.4	5.7	3.6	3.1
6 Weeks	Weeks	Weeks	Weeks	Weeks	Weeks	Weeks

2) In 2017/18, please tell me how many of this same group of patients waited more than a) 6 weeks b) 18 weeks c) 26 weeks d) 52 weeks e) 104 weeks f) 156 weeks for a first appointment. These are the times from referral to their first attended appointment. They may have been offered appointments in this time that they failed to attend.

6 -18 weeks: 319 (includes waiting 6 weeks)

19-26 weeks: 8 27 – 52 weeks: 3 53 – 104 weeks: 0 105 – 156 weeks: 0 Over 156 weeks: 0

3) For each patient currently on the waiting list for a first appointment with CAMHS, please tell me how many weeks they have been on that waiting list.

Please see below. This data represents the time from their referral to 2nd August 2018. During this period they may have been offered appointments that they have failed to attend.

Patient	Weeks since referral received
1	28
2	0
3	17
4	26
5	26
6	22
7	19
8	16

	Weeks
	since
	referral
Patient	received
9	4
10	15
11	14
12	13
13	18
14	12
15	11
16	10
17	12
18	10
19	9
20	9
21	8
22	8
23	7
24	8
25	7
26	7
27	6
28	6
29	6
30	6
31	6
32	6
33	6
34	5
35	5
36	5
37	5
38	4
39	4
40	4
41	4
42	4
43	4
44	4
45	4
46	4
47	3
77)

	Weeks since
	referral
Patient	received
48	3
49	4
50	4
51	4
52	6
53	5
54	3
55	4
56	4
57	3
58	4
59	3
60	2
61	2 2 4 2
62	4
63	2
64	2 2 2
65	2
66	2
67	3
68	3 2 3
69	3
70	3
71	4
72	2
73	2
74	1
75	1
76	1 2
77	2
78	3
79	0
80	1

NHS Foundation Trust

4) In each of the following financial years, please tell me the average wait for a child under-18 to start treatment after being referred to CAMHS a) 2010/11 b) 2011/12 c) 2012/13 d) 2013/14 e) 2014/15 f) 2015/16 g) 2016/17 h) 2017/18

From referral received to second appointment

2011/2012	2012/2013	2013/2014	2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017	2017/2018
86.8 days	54.2 days	54.2days	52.2days	61.3 days	49.2days	40.4days
12.4	7.7	7.7	7.5	8.8	,	5.8
weeks	Weeks	Weeks	weeks	Weeks	7 Weeks	Weeks

5) In 2017/18, please tell me how many of this same group of patients waited more than a) 6 weeks b) 18 weeks c) 26 weeks d) 52 weeks e) 104 weeks f) 156 weeks g) 208 weeks for treatment.

These are the times from referral to their second attended appointment. They may have been offered appointments in this time that they failed to attend.

6 -18 weeks: 531 (includes waiting 6 weeks)

19-26 weeks: 36 27 – 52 weeks: 11 53 – 104 weeks: 0 105 – 156 weeks: 0 Over 156 weeks: 0

6) For each patient currently waiting to start treatment with CAMHS, please tell me how many weeks they have been on that waiting list.

Please see data below. This represents the time from referral received to 2nd August 2018. During this period they may have been offered appointments that they have failed to attend.

6. Current data for patients awaiting treatment

	Weeks
	since
	referral
Patient	received
1	94
2	78
3	69
4	7
5	14
6	10
7	31
8	28
9	26
10	27
11	22
12	21

The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust

	Weeks
	since
D-4:	referral
Patient	received
13	47
14	19
15	20
16	20
17	19
18	19
19	21
20	18
21	19
22	17
23	16
24	18
25	14
26	14
27	13
28	13
29	12
30	12
31	12
32	11
33	14
34	11
35	11
36	11
37	11
38	10
39	10
40	20
41	11
42	8
43	9
44	9
45	8
46	10
47	8
48	8
49	8
50	8
51	
21	8

The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust

Patient	Weeks since referral received
52	10
53	10
54	7
55	7
56	7
57	7
58	6
59	6
60	6
61	7
62	7 5
63	5
64	Δ
65	4
66	5
67	4 5
68	
69	4
70	8
71	4
72	3
73	0
74	3
75	6
76	5